
SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 002 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 02/10/2022 EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/10/2022 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Guettler Brothers Construction, LLC 
Project: Phase 1 of the Sector 3 Beach and Dune Restoration Project 
OWNER'S Bid No. 2021012 

You are directed to make the following changes ih the Contract Documents: 
Description: 

Decrease the amount of additional sand delivered and placed under Amendment No. 1 by 
41,953 cubic yards to reflect actual sand placed on project based on current surveys and 
compliance with fill templates. 
Decrease the Force Account Amount by $1,129,224.90 to account for un-used dollars in 
that category. 

Reason for Change Order: 
Upon recommencement f construction, pre-construction surveys taken in the incomplete 
portion of the Sector 3, Phase 1 project area identified a decrease in the amount of sand 
needed to fill the project template. 

Attachments: 
Description of Itemized Changes 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT 
PRICE: 
Description 
Original Contract Price 

Net Increase (Decrec!se) from 
Contract Amendment No. 1 

Contract Price prior to this 
Change Order: 

Net increase (decrease) of this 
Change Order: 

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

 

 

  

.. 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT 
TIMES 

Amount Description Time 
$11,987,010.00 Original Contract Time: (days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: 116 days 
Final Comoletion; 130 davs 

$2,487,100.00, Net change from Contract 
Amendment No. 1 : (days) 

Substantial Completio"n: .Q 
Final Comoletion: 0 

$14,474,110.00 Contract Time prior to this 
Change Order: (days or dates) 

Substantial Comple�ion: 116 days 
Final Completion: 130 davs 

(�2.484,306.80) Net increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: (days or dc1tes) 

Substantial Completion: Q 
Final Comoletion: 0 

$11,989,803.20 Contract Time with all
approved Change Orders: (days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: 116 days 
Final Completio�: 130 davs

·-·-

   
 


   

        

 



00942 - 1 

 

   








Change Order Form #2_22-0210.doc 

F:\PIJ!)!i¢ WorkslENGINEERlNG DIVISION PROJECTS\1925 Sector 3 Beach and Oune Restoration Project\ 1 ·Admln\Change Ordero\C()#2\Cnange Order Form #2_22-
0210.doo Rev .. 06/01 


	SECTION 00942 -Change Order Form

