
SECTION 00942 • Change Order Form 
No.001 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 03/23/2022 EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/23/2022 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Guettler Brothers Construction. LLC 
Project: Phase 2 of the Sector 3 Beach and Dune Restoration Project 
OWNER'S Bid No. 2021050 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
Description: 

Decrease the dollar amount of sand delivered and placed under Bid Item #2 by 
$4,313,995.20 (99,861 cubic yards) to reflect actual sand placed on project based on 
current surveys and compliance with fill templates. 
Decrease the Force Account Amount by the full amount of $1,230,000.00 to account for un­
used dollars in that category. 

Reason for Change Order: 
Upon commencement of construction, pre-construction surveys taken within the Sector 3, 
Phase 2 project area identified a decrease in the amount of sand needed to fill the project 
template. 

Attachments: 
Description of Itemized Changes 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT CHANGE IN CONTRACT 
PRICE: TIMES 

Descrlotion Amount Descrlotion Time 
Original Contract Price $14,174,738.00 Original Contract Time: (days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: 141 days 
Final Comoletlon: 171 davs 

Net Increase (Decrease) from $0.00 Net change from Contract 
Contract Amendment(s) Amendment(s): (days) 

Substantial Completion: Q 
Final Comoletlon: 0 

Contract Price prior to this $14.174,738.00 
Change Order: 

Contract Time prior to this 
Change Order: (days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: 141 dallS 
Final Comoletion: 171 davs 

Net Increase (decrease) of this (iS,5�3.��5,20) Net Increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: Change Order: (days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: Q 
Final Comoletion: 0 

Contract Price with all approved $8,630,742.80 Contract Time with all 
Change Orders: approved Change Orders: (days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: 141 days 
Final Comolellon: 171 davs 

   

   

00942 - 1 
l':\Publlo Wo,ks\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\2109 Soclor 3 Boncl1 and Ounn Roslorntlon Projool • Phuao 211-t\dmln\Chongo Ordon\COll1\CllanOO Ordor form 
111_22·0323.REV.doc Rov. 05/01 


	SECTION 00942 • Change Order Form



