. . . Indian River Count
Indlan Rlver County FlOrlda Administration Comp)llex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-
3388
www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

File #: 21-0898, Version: 1

Award of Bid No. 2021050, Phase 2 of Sector 3 (IRC-2109) Beach and Dune Restoration

Staff recommends that Phase 2 of the Sector 3 Beach and Dune Restoration Project (Bid 2021050) be awarded
to Guettler Brothers Construction, LLC in the amount of $14,174,738.00 and requests that the Board of County
Commissioners approve the sample agreement and authorize the Chairman to execute said agreement after
review and approval of the agreement and public construction bond by the County Attorney, and after receipt
and approval of the required insurance by the Risk Manager

Indian River County Florida Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/11/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

